Policy Statements for Chapter 0: Introduction
LC-PCC PS FOR 0.0
PURPOSE AND SCOPE
This Policy Statement, covering several areas of pre-cataloging decisions, represents LC
practice/PCC practice except where a statement is noted only as LC practice.
Determining Mode of Issuance
Mode of Issuance: Integrating Resource?
LC practice/PCC practice: In case of doubt about mode of issuance, apply the

245  10 $a Annual report. $p Financial report.
The operating review and the financial report are two parts that make up the airline’s annual report
ii) the individual parts have their own numbering system.
245  00 $a Chemical abstracts. $p Chemical substance index.
362  1# $a Began with 101 CS1 (Jan.–June 1984).
245  00 $a Chemical abstracts. $p Formula index.
362  0# $a 101 F1 (July–Dec. 1994)–
245  00 $a Journal of polymer science. $n Part A, $p General
papers.
362  1# $a Began with volume 1, number 1 (January 1963);
ceased with v. 3 in 1965.
245  00 $a Journal of polymer science. $n Part B, $p Polymer
letters.
362  1# $a Began with volume 1, number 1 (Jan. 1963); ceased
with v. 10 in 1972.
iii) the parts can be purchased separately.
b) Generally, do not make separate records if
i) the individual parts do not have a numbering system that relates to the serial
as a whole.
LC-PCC: Policy Statements for Chapter 0: Introduction
LCPCC0-10 LC Policy & Standards Division and PCC Standing Committee on Standards
245  00 $a U.S. physicians reference listing.
362  1# $a Began with 1973.
Each directory is published in ten volumes and a reference volume and numbered v. 1–11
245  00 $a Who’s who in computers and data processing.
362  1# $a Began with 1971.
Issued in three volumes: v. 1, Systems analysts and programmers; v. 2, Data processing managers and
directors; v. 3, Other computer professionals
ii) the parts have a continuous pagination or enumeration.
245  00 $a Journal of the Indian Institute of Science.
Issued in three sections: Section A: Vol. 59, no. 1, 3, 5, 7, 9; Section B: Vol. 59, no. 2, 6, 10; Section C:
Vol. 59, no. 4, 8, 12
245  00 $a Inorganica chimica acta.
Issued in three sections: Articles and letters: Vols. 96–105; Bioinorganic chemistry articles and letters:
Vols. 106–108; F-block elements articles and letters: Vols. 109–110